MS5534C Barometer Module
DA5534C_007 www.meas-spec.com       Jun. 27, 2011
0005534C1175 ECN1511 1/21
• 10 - 1100 mbar absolute pressure range
• 6 coefficients for software compensation
stored on-chip
• Piezoresistive silicon micromachined sensor
• Integrated miniature pressure sensor 9 x 9 mm

is shipped in antistatic transport boxes. Any test adapters or production transport boxes used during the
assembly of the sensor shall be of an equivalent antistatic material.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Product Art. No Package Comments
MS5534-CP Barometer Module
with plastic cap 325534008
SMD hybrid with solder paste,
plastic protection cap
Standard version
MS5534-CM Barometer Module
with metal cap 325534009
SMD hybrid with solder paste,
metal protection cap,
silicone gel sensor protection
Recommended for
outdoor products
NORTH AMERICA EUROPE ASIA
Measurement Specialties
45738 Northport Loop West
Fremont, CA 94538
Tel:  +1 800 767 1888
Fax: +1 510 498 1578
e-mail: pfg.cs.amer chameas-
spec.com
Website: www.meas-spec.com
MEAS Switzerland Sàrl
Ch. Chapons-des-Prés 11
CH-2022 Bevaix
Tel:  +41 32 847 9550
Fax: + 41 32 847 9569
e-mail: sales.chameas-spec.com
Website: www.meas-spec.com
Measurement Specialties (China), Ltd.
No. 26 Langshan Road
Shenzhen High-Tech Park (North)
Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057
China
Tel:  +86 755 3330 5088
Fax: +86 755 3330 5099
e-mail: pfg.cs.asiaameas-spec.com
Website: www.meas-spec.com
The information in this sheet has been carefully reviewed and is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is assumed for
inaccuracies. Furthermore, this information does not convey to the purchaser of such devices any license under the patent rights to the
manufacturer. Measurement Specialties, Inc. reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any product herein. Measurement
Specialties, Inc. makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its product for any particular purpose, nor does
Measurement Specialties, Inc. assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit and specifically disclaims
any and all liability, including without limitation consequential or incidental damages. Typical parameters can and do vary in different
applications. All operating parameters must be validated for each customer application by customer’s technical experts. Measurement
Specialties, Inc. does not convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
	The MS5534C is a SMD-hybrid device including a piezoresistive pressure sensor and an ADC-Interface IC. It provides a 16 Bit data word from a pressure and temperature dependent voltage. Additionally the module contains 6 readable coefficients for a hig...
	The MS5534C is fully software compatible to the previous versions (MS5534A and MS5534B). Compared to the previous versions the ESD sensitivity level has been improved to 4kV on all pins.